## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## NOTICE OF HEARING ON WASHAKIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #2 BUDGET

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing on the proposed budget for Washakie County School District #2 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, which is now being considered by the Board of Trustees of Washakie County School District #2, will be held in Ten Sleep, Wyoming on the 19th day of July, 2023 at 7:00 o'clock p.m. in the Board Room at Washakie County School District #2 at which time any and all persons interested may appear and be heard respecting such budget. These numbers are subject to change. Final numbers will be presented at the above scheduled board meeting.

WCSD #2 BUDGET	FY2024	
	REVENUE	<b>EXPENDITURES</b>
GENERAL FUND	\$3,666,632	\$3,666,632
SPECIAL REVENUE	\$284,000	\$284,000
MAJOR MAINTENANCE	\$925,023	\$925,023
CAPITOL CONSTRUCTION	\$31,930,000	\$31,930,000
DEPRECIATION	\$527,313	\$527,313
FOOD SERVICE	\$199,985	\$199,985
INSURANCE	\$19,985	\$19,985
TEACHERAGE	\$41,850	\$41,850
ACTIVITY	\$74,342	\$74,342
TOTALS	\$37,669,130	\$37,669,130

## RECREATION DISTRICT

## FY2024 REVENUE EXPENDITURES \$37,000 \$50,050

\$41,316

2023.2024 BUDGET CASH AND INVESTMENTS

Notice is also hereby given of the 2023-2024 regularly scheduled meetings of the Board of Trustees of Washakie County School District #2. The meetings will be held on the second Monday of the month starting at 7:00 pm. All meetings are held at 242 Cedar St, Ten Sleep, WY. These meetings are open to the public. Notice is also given that official minutes of each regular or special meeting of such Board, including a record of all official acts and of all warrants issued, are available for inspection by any citizen

Board of Trustees of Washakie County School District #2 Erin Blutt, Chairman

during regular office hours at the District Business Office.

Board of Trustees of Washakie County School District #2 MarC Dykstra, Clerk

July 13, 2023